Eleven point 
seventy-eight tons of sludge were hauled for August 2025.   

BILLS TO BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT WITH CHECK NUMBER 5164 to 5189 in the amount of 
Sixty-five thousand six hundred seventy-five dollars and ninety-three cents ($65,675.93) with 
six hundred eighty-nine dollars ($689.17) of that being reimbursable.  For SEPTEMBER 2025 
expenses, as moved by Russ Braun, seconded by Perry Casper, motion carried.   

PMAA (PA Municipal Authorities Association) annual fall dinner meeting notice was received 
planned for 10/2/25 in Bradford, PA.